
Opening 

Pledge 

PG 1075 

NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
September, 2014 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 

Texas. Presiding Judge H.M. Davenport, Commissioners 
Dick Martin, and James Olsen. 

Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 

by Comm. Grant 

legiance 

Public Comments-Sheriff Tanner salary 

Consent Items 

Motion 
Olscn 
Carried 

Motion 
payroll 

TO WIT PG 1078A 

consent agenda items 5-7 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. 

minutes from the previous meetings of September 8th
, 2014, 

, 2014, September] 6th
, 2014, and September 19th 2014 

n1"'I1'"''',',", and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor including 
9-15-2014) TO WIT PG 1079-1098 

Motion budget adjustment in the amount of $],] 30 from court 
appointed attorneys 9101-430-411) to part time help (101-430-114) in the County 
Court Of1ice 

Action Items 

No on burn ban remains on 

Motion to approve District Court Order relating the salary of the County Auditor, 
Assistant Auditors and District Com1 Reporter by Judge Davenport sec by 
Comm. TO WIT PG 1099-1100 

Public 
Open 

unanimously 

on the Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2014-2015 
Don King Closed by Judge 



Motion to 
Comm. 

PG 1076 

the Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Budget by Comm. Olsen sec 
TO WIT PG 1101 

unanimously 

Motion 
budget 
amount 
Comm. 
Carried 

2014 tax Rate of$.06270 per $100 of taxable valuation this 
more revenue from propeliy taxes than last year's budget by an 

,945, which is a 4.13 percent increase from last year's budget by 
sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG tl02-1103 

Motion Treasurer's Report for August, 2014, Frank Hull by Comm. 
Grant sec Comm. Martin TO WIT PG tl04-1105 
Carried unanimously 

Motion the 2015 rates for the T AC Medicare Part B Silverscript 
Supplement Program for Navarro County Retirees by Comm. Mmiin sec 
Comm. TO WIT PG tl06-1107 
Carried unanimously 

No Resolution authorizing County Grant Program between Kaufman 
Citizens Services, Inc. DBA Navarro County Meals on Wheels 

Motion to approval to go forward with request for proposal for County 
Ambulance Service by Judge Davenport sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

Motion to approve Vote Centers by Comm. Martin see by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

8. Motion to approve Voting Center locations by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1108 

Motion to approve Election Judges for 2014-2015 by Comm. Olsen sec by 
Comm. TO WIT PG 1109 
Carried unanimously 

Motion to approve alternative date for the first October Commissioner Court 
October 6, 2014 at 10:00 A.M. in the Courthouse by Comm. Grant sec 



PG 1077 

Motion to approve County Auditor's August 2014 monthly financial by Comm. 
Mm1in Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 1110-1113 

After 

, 

modification 1 in the amount 01'$160,000 to HIDTA Grant 
by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen 

TO WIT PG 1114-1 Il9 

taken 
taken up at 3 :25 p.m. : 

Phone Contract with Texas Voice and Data Services, Inc. 
authorizing Auditor to make 70% payment $26,172.00 now by 
sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 1120-1124 

Proposal from Firehouse Moving Contractors f(]f the 
Sensitive High Profile Documents, records and safes to the Annex 

by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
TO WIT PG 1125 

Motion approve authorizing Auditor to pay l;2 today and approving proposal for 
Security Partition and Inmate Holding Cell Wall System that will be at Navarro 
Center Olsen sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 1126 
Carried unanimously 

Motion to approve opening and accepting annual requirement contracts for auto 
parts, box culverts, fuel, road materials, hauling and dust control 
polymers Comm. Olsen see by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously Contract awarded to all bidders TO WIT PG 1127-1153 

Motion into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 1.071 to discLlss Pending/Anticipated Litigation by Comm. Grant sec 
by Martin 
Carried unanimously 
Motion come out of executive session by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

No on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
1 to discuss Pending/Anticipated litigation 

Motion recess until] :30 p.m. by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 



PG ]078 

Motion to come out of recess by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

Relocation Workshop for Annex Building I and Navarro Center 

Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR SEPTEMBER 

,201 

___ =~ .... ~ ___ -.,....DA Y OF SEPTEMBER, 2014 



NA V ARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 

PUBLIC COMMENTS PARTICIPATION FORM 

PRINT NAlVlE AND SUBJECT 

Date 

SUBJECT 



Vendor Check Name Account Number Description 
General Fund 101 
287 RIC FIRE AND RESCUE 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 
A RIFKIN CO 101-409-315 ELECTION SUPPLIES 
ACCESS 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 
ACCESS 101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIMESTOPPER5 
ACS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

ALBERT FISHER 101-512-445 REPAIRS MAINTENANCE 
ALBERT FISHER 101-512-445 REPAIRS MAINTENANCE 

... ALBERT FISHER 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE .... 
) ALBERT FISHER 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
... ALBERT FISHER 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

ANGUS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 
AT&T 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 
AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-568-495 MISCELLANEOUS 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-568-495 MISCELLANEOUS 
AT&T MOBILITY 101-568-495 MISCELLANEOUS 

ATMOS ENERGY 101-410-430 UTILmES 

ATMOS ENERGY 101-512-435 UTILmES 

BARRY FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

BLOOMING GROVE FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 
BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 
BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-351 INMATE LINEN 
BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 

BRmNEY SIMON 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
CENTURYLINK 101-410-435 

CHATFIELD w .LvJ,.--·"n • .H,r-ru-J rH\C rKUl 

CITIBANK 

cmBANK 101-475-428 TRA VEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 
CITIBANK 101-475-428 

cmBANK 101-475-428 

CITY ELECTRIC 

Document Document Number 

9/16/2014 RlC287 14 

9/10/2014 4136390 

9/16/2014 3690541 

9/16/2014 3690541 

9/5/2014 1075896 

8/27/2014 1828B 

9/4/2014 1830B 

9/4/2014 1830 B. 

1830B. 

9/4/2014 1830 B 

9/16/2014 092214 

9/16/2014 135690903.8 

9/1/2014 064091-5157 1764. 

903.874.0832. 

9/16/2014 287256008226X0910201 

9/16/2014 287256008137X0910201 

9/16/2014 287256008264X0910201 

9/15/2014 09/10/2014.2 

9{15/2014 09//10/2014 

9/16/2014 092214 

8/18/2014 32968 

9/5/2014 32973 

9/16/2014 092214 

9/9/2014 UTlOO0324919 

9/9/2014 UTI000324915 

9/16/2014 UTl.325714 

9/15/2014 107-9931331-3845803 

9/3/2014 46872462245019 

9/3/2014 46872462245027 

9/3/2014 46872462244798 

Debit Amount 

$700.00 

$1,289.80 

$58.60 

$29.10 

$1,250.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$46.80 

$73.95 

$187.34 

$31.42 

$100.61 

$31.42 

$46.82 

$1,352.19 

$700.00 

$27.09 

$294.00 

$700.00 

$104.00 

$320.00 

$29.95 

$21.99 

$875.00 

$29.31 

$146.80 

$225.39 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 



Vendor Check Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount 
CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9/2/2014 3652 $18,250.00 $0.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-477 ANIMAL CONTROL 9/2/2014 3652 $7,500.00 $0.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-478 AMBULANCE 9/2/2014 3652 
CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-480 PUBLIC LIBRARY (BG,CORS,KERS) 9/2/2014 3652 
COKER'S LAWN SERVICE 101-402-423 SANITARY SERVICES - PARKS 9/10/2014 09/01 TO 09/30/2014 $2,122.00 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILmES 8/30/2014 0017137939-0001 $9.50 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILmES 8/30/2014 0017137935-0001 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILmES 9/15/2014 0017195712-001 $298.00 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILmES 9/15/2014 0017195713-0001 $5.23 

• CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTIlITIES 9/15/2014 0017195714-0001 $312.20 $0.00 
: COpy CENTER 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/2/2014 141956 $30040 $0.00 . 

CORBET-OAK VALLEY VOL FIRE DEP 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 9/16/2014 CORBET14 $700.00 $0.00 
CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 10 1-406-418 ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES 8/31/2014 211 $1,054.38 $0.00 
CORSICANA WELDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 9/9/2014 1388374 $97.80 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2014 G00323 $600.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/6/2014 M-2014-31 $100.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/15/2014 M-2014-31. $100.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/14/2014 M-2014-32 $100.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/18/2014 M-2014-33 $100.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/25/2014 M-2014-33. $100.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/18/2014 M-2014-34 $100.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/21/2014 M-2014-35 $100.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/5/2014 70292 $125.00 $0,00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/5/2014 70322 $100.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/5/2014 70291 $125.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/3/2014 35211 $200.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/3/2014 35325 $200.00 
DANIEL BILTZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/2/2014 35414 $400.00 
DANIEL BILTZ COURT 

DANIEL BILTZ COURT 

DANIEL 

DAVID B BROOKS 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8/26/2014 AUGUST,2014 $100.00 
DAWSON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION DAWSON 14 $700.00 
DEAGEN TRAILERS & TRUCK ACCESS 101-512-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 007082 $1,000.00 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL 

DOCUMENT 

DOCUMENT 

DOCUMENT $L42 
DOCUMENT $12.36 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 



Vendor Check Name 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 

OOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 

: ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN 

... ElECTRON IX EXPRESS 

EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT #1 

EM HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 

EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 

FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 

G & K SERVICES 

G & K SERVICES 

G & K SERVICES 

G & K SERVICES 

G & K SERVICES 

G & K SERVICES 

GERANIUM GARDENS 

GERANIUM GARDENS 

GOVDEALS INC 

GREENWORX 

GT DISTRIBUTORS INC 

HIRED HANDS INC 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 

ICS 

JACOBSON 

JEFF HARBuLl\c 

JESSE MUNGUIA 

Account Number Account 
101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 

101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 

101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 

101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED A TIORNEY 

101-409-425 ELECTIONS 

101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 

10 1-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 

101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 

101-512-380 GROCERIES 

101-512-380 GROCERIES 

101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 

101-410-426 UNIFORMS 

101-410-426 UNIFORMS 

101-410-426 UNIFORMS 

101-410-430 UTILmES 

101-410-430 UTILmES 

101-410-430 UTilmES 

101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - LAWN CARE 

101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - LAWN CARE 

OFFICE 

101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 

101-459-410 INTERPRETER 

101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 

Document Date Document Number 

9/1/2014 16349 

9/1/2014 16349 

9/1/2014 16349 

9/1/2014 16349 

9/1/2014 16349 

9/1/2014 16349 

9/1/2014 16349 

9/1/2014 16349 

9/4/2014 35523 

9/16/2014 34028 

9/16/2014 34704 

9/16/2014 35573 

9/4/2014 903744 

4/29/2013 419199 

9/16/2014 ESDI 14 

9/16/2014 EMHOUSE14 

9/16/2014 EUREKA14 

9/10/2014 20907 

9/3/2014 20861 

9/16/2014 FROST14 

9/11/2014 1132499537 

9/4/2014 1132493035 

9/18/2014 1132506088 

9/18/2014 1132506088 

9/4/2014 1132493035 

9/11/2014 1132499537 

9/2/2014 4615 

9/2/2014 4609 

8/28/2014 INVOS06360 

5/14/2014 14-561 

9/2/2014 33693 

Debit Amount 

$8.58 

$19.04 

$66.52 

$8.98 

$0.04 

$20.72 

$21.15 

$6.08 

$400.00 

$200.00 

$400.00 

$677.00 

$45.15 

$525.00 

$525.00 

$525.00 

$3,586.15 

$3,530.90 

$700.00 

$4.70 

$4.70 

$4.70 

$122.96 

$123.10 

$122.96 

$300.00 

$S50.00 

$23.39 

$353.55 

$644,35 

$3/460.09 

$33.46 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0,00 



Vendor Check Name Account Number Debit Amount 
JESSE MUNGUIA 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/4/2014 3S556 $300.00 $0.00 
JOHN PERKINS III 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2014 35435 $400.00 
JOHN PERKINS III 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9i16/2014 35280 $400.00 
JONES MCCLURE PUBLISHING INC 101-430-419 DUES & PUBLICATIONS 9i6/2014 100381588 $91.00 
JONES MCCLURE PUBLISHING INC 101-430-419· DUES & PUBLICATIONS 9i6/2014 100381605 
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-551-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/4/2014 55245 $14.50 
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & 1\1AINT - VEHICLE 9/10/2014 55325 
KAND-AM 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 8/31/2014 242-00004-0000 $990.00 
KELLIE COPE 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 9/16/2014 08/05 $38.42 
KELLY R MYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/4/2014 35590 $401.00 $0.00 

l KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/4/2014 35557 $400.00 $0.00 
; KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2014 35552 $405.00 $0.00 
" KERENS FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 9/16/2014 KERENS14 $875.00 $0.00 

KERRI K DONICA ANDERSON 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/11/2014 70122 $200.00 
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS MOBILENISI 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 9/2/2014 0216464-IN $107.80 $0.00 
LASER PRINTERS & MAILING SERVI 101-406-311 POSTAGE 9/19/2014 84000 $9,800.00 
LEXIS NEXIS 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8/31/2014 1408432711 $540.00 $0.00 
LEXIS NEXIS 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 8/31/2014 3090080371 $216.02 $0.00 
LEXIS NEXIS 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES 8/31/2014 1219794-20140831 $50.00 $0.00 
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMP 101-202-004 AP - LINEBARGER 9/11/2014 JP PCT 1 - AUG 2014 $1,490.70 $0.00 
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMP 101-202-004 AP LINEBARGER 9/11/2014 JP PCT 2 - AUG 2014 $1,990.94 
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMP 101-202-004 AP - LINEBARGER 9/11/2014 JP PCT 3 - AUG 2014 $2,213.60 $0.00 
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMP 101-202-004 AP - LINEBARGER 9/11/2014 JP PCT 4 - AUG 2014 $1,443.71 
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR PENA & 101-499-435 TELEPHONE 8/5/2014 385-14-0805 $572.33 
LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 101-410-450 MAINT CONTRACT - MECHANICAL 9/1/2014 C023805 
LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 101-410-450 MAINT CONTRACT - MECHANICAL 8/1/2014 C023259 $1,200.00 $0.00 
LONESTAR WESTERN & CASUAL 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 9/4/2014 65053 $349.98 $0.00 
MADELEINE M BYRNE LMSW-ACP 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 9/10/2014 $1,000.00 
MCM 

MEDICAL & SURGICAL EMPLOYEE 

MEREDITH DEBORDE DEBORDE $161.00 
MICAH C HADEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 34708 $200.00 
MILDRED VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 9/16/2014 MILDRED14 $525.00 
MOORE MEDICAL LLC 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 7/9/2014 98261514 I $20539 
MUSTANG 

NAVARRO 

NAVARRO 

NAVARRO 

NAVARRO I! $10.00 
NAVARRO TRUST 



Vendor Check Name Account Document Document Debit Amount 
NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES SEPT 16, 2014 
NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES SEPT, 2014 $10,00 
NAVARRO MILLS VOLUNTEER FIRE D 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION NMILLS14 $700,00 $0,00 
NAVARRO REGIONAL HOSPITAL 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES 500842 $234,98 
NAVARRO REGIONAL HOSPITAL 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES 500641 
NAVARRO REGIONAL HOSPITAL 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 8/12/2014 501139, $27,50 
NAVARRO REGIONAL HOSPITAL 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 8/6/2014 501139- $27,50 
NAVARRO REGIONAL HOSPITAL 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 7/21/2014 501075 $27.50 $0.00 
NAVARRO REGIONAL HOSPITAL 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 8/29/2014 501139 

) NAVARRO VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 9/16/2014 NAVARR014 $350.00 $0,00 
~ NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY M-2014-30 $100.00 $0,00 
""NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 69599 $200.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/5/2014 22091 (2) $3,514.50 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 10 1-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/17/2014 34916 
NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 34912 $410.00 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 35518 
NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 34955 $100.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 34914 $200.00 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 34913 $300.00 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 35018.2 $200.00 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 35018 $300.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 35018.1 $420.00 $0,00 
NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 35307 $100,00 
NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 22016 $198.75 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2014 34806 
NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 07710-AG $219.38 
NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 20430 
NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 
NEAL GREEN 

NEAL 

NEAL GREEN 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 20858 $416.25 
NEAL GREEN COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 17733--AG 
NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 
NEAL GREEN 

NEAL 

NEAL 

NEAL 

OFFICE 



Vendor Check Name Account Number Account Document Number Debit Amount 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-402-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/3/2014 727519441001 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 9/11/2014 729094354001 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-320 OPERATING 9/9/2014 728677467001 $19.98 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-320 OPERATING 9/9/2014 728677082001 $489.41 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 9/9/2014 728677463001 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 9/10/2014 728677464001 $89.09 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 9/10/2014 728677465001 $14.52 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 9/11/2014 728744294001 $9.06 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 9/10/2014 728744293001 $106.22 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXiv1AS 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 9/10/2014 728744224001 $9.69 $0.00 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 10H09-31O OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/5/2014 728046331001 $23.98 $0.00 
;) OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-409-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/5/2014 728046330001 $7.60 $0.00 '" OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-409-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/5/2014 728045909001 $364.57 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-415-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/4/2014 727943099001 $181.S6 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 10H30-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/6/2014 728447943001 $249.99 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/8/2014 728447945001 $622.45 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/10/2014 728455723001 $3.60 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/10/2014 728455722001 $101.65 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/10/2014 728455586001 $8.86 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/11/2014 729094014001 $49.97 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-459~31O OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/5/2014 727967853001 $75.23 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/5/2014 727967918001 $1.99 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/29/2014 727262424001 $2.48 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/29/2014 727262290001 $226.83 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/11/2014 728455722002 $9.27 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/9/2014 728460175001 $196.90 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/6/2014 728460697001 $50.89 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 728737640001 
OFFICE 

OFFICE 

OFFICE 
$965.91 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & fl.1AINTENANCE 8/23/2014 72S755892002 $643.94 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TX~iJAS REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/5/2014 728184779001 $321.97 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
OFFICE 

OFFICE 

OZARKA 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT 



Vendor Check Name Account Numoer Document Date Number Debit Amount 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 J2137 $300.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2014 34602 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-430-411' COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2014 34603 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 970006968 $50.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/2/2014 17910 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 35564 $401.00 $0.00 
PHILIP R TAFT PSY 101-425-41 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 49 
PHILIP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 9/15/2014 10 $175.00 
PITNEY BOWES INC 101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 9/13/2014 9607698-SP14 $230.00 
POLYGRAPH SERVICES 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES 9/15/2014 $600.00 $0.00 
POLYGRAPH SERVICES 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 9/15/2014 09/03/2014 $150.00 $0.00 
PRECISION DELTA CORP 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRING RANGE 1641 $603.73 $0.00 

~ PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING COUNCIL 101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINING 9/3/2014 ALC 14345 $299.00 $0.00 
• PURDON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 9/16/2014 PURDON 14 $525.00 $0.00 

PURSLEY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 9/16/2014 PURSLEY14 $525.00 $0.00 
Redmond Hudson & Associates 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2014 35681 $400.00 
Redmond Hudson & Associates 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2014 35677 $300.00 $0.00 
Redmond Hudson & ASSOCiates 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/16/2014 35679 $200.00 $0.00 
RENTERIA, JUAN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 70659 $50.00 $0.00 
RENTERIA, JUAN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/15/2014 69192 $100.00 
RENTERIA, JUAN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/7/2014 35222 $500.00 
RENTERIA, JUAN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/7/2014 35688 $400.00 
RENTERIA, JUAN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/20/2014 35425 $307.50 
RENTERIA, JUAN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 8/20/2014 35425 $345.91 $0.00 
RETREAT VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 9/16/2014 RETREAT14 $700.00 $0.00 
RICE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 9/16/2014 RICE 14 $525.00 
RICHLAND VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 9/16/2014 RICHLAND14 $700.00 $0.00 
ROBERT G DOHONEY 101-430-413 VISmNG JUDGES 9/15/2014 AUGUST 2014 $370.52 
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 

SILVER 

SOUTHERN 

sUPERCIRCUITS INC-TXMAS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/4/2014 886343A $675.61 
SUREFIRE 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 8/26/2014 1961382 $237.62 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 824601 
TECHNI-TOOL 

TEEX 

TEXAS 

TEXAS. 
$150.00 

TEXAS DEPT OF HEALTH SER 



Vendor Check Name Account Document Document Number Debit Amount 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-425-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 26967 $219.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &.. WHEELS 101-475-445 REPAIRS &.. MAINTENANCE 9/16/2014 053872 $7.50 

TIM'S TIRES &.. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &.. MAINT - VEHICLE 9/16/2014 053311 $7.50 $0.00 

TOMAS ECHARTEA 101-435-410 INTERPRETER 9/16/2014 35534 $200.00 $0.00 

UNION HIGH VFD 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 9/16/2014 UNION HIGH14 $350.00 $0.00 

WATERWORKS 101-410-445 REPAIRS &.. MAINTENANCE 9/15/2014 11454 $318.39 

INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS MAINTENANCE 7/15/2014 2073008 $130.29 

WEST PUBLISHING CORP 101-435-419 DUES &.. PUBLICATIONS 9/16/2014 830229210 $474.19 

WILLIAM (BILLY) RICHARDS 101-405-428 TRA VEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 9/16/2014 TRAVEL $891.80 

WINGFOOT COMI\1ERCIAl TIRE SYSTE 101-560-445 REPAIRS &.. MAINT - VEHICLE 8/25/2014 224-1018568 $517.12 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS &.. OIL 9/10/2014 525695 $7,035.12 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS &..OIL 8/29/2014 525374 $7,100.64 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10 1-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 9/15/2014 075703434 $434.93 
) 
) XEROX CORP TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 
) 

9/15/2014 075703435 $250.90 $0.00 

"XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9/15/2014 075860728 $8.12 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-430-440 COPIER RENTAL 9/15/2014 075860728 $129.48 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 9/15/2014 075860727 $204.53 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-561-440 COPIER RENTAL 9/16/2014 075901244 $184.00 

$254,703.98 $0.00 



Vendor Check Name Account Number Document Number Debit Amount 
ConlmunitySUpervisiQn 1$1 
CHRIS ALDAMA 151-571-428 TRAVEL 9/3/2014 10/05 TO 10/08/14 $262.08 $0.00 

CHRIS ALDAMA 151-571-428 TRAVEL 9/3/2014 10/05 TO 10/08/14 

CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMENT INSm 151-571-428 TRAVEL 9/3/2014 ALDAMA, CHRIS $175.00 

CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMENT INSTIT 151-571-428 TRAVEL 9/4/2014 DEBORAH REDDEN $225.00 $0.00 

CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMENT INSm 151-571-428 TRAVEL 9/4/2014 JUANITA STEPHENS 

CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMENT INSm 151-571-428 TRAVEL 9/4/2014 BRENDA ROSS $225.00 $0.00 

CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMENT INSm 151-571-428 TRAVEL 9/4/2014 LARRY POLK $225.00 $0.00 

ENVIVA HEALTH SERVICES 151-571-411 DRUG TESTING SERVICES 8/6/2014 23000 $15.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 728272309001 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 728272502001 $25.35 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 726214182001 

THE SAN LUIS ON GALVESTON ISLA 151-571-428 TRAVEL 9/15/2014 CALDAMA $282.90 $0.00 

'- $1,955.27 
Q 

~ -.. 



Vendor Check Name Account Number Account Document Document Number Debit Amount 
Juvenile Probation 161 
GULF COAST TRADES CENTER 161-576-410 RESIDENTIAL - TIER 1 8/31/2014 201313954 

PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 9/15/2014 11633 

PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC 161-578-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES - GRANT C 9/15/2014 1633 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 8/27/2014 44 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 8/11/2014 # 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 161-576-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL TIER 2 8/11/2014 # 027 $160.00 $0.00 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 161-576-411 NON-RESIDEt.'TIAL - TIER 027. $120.00 $0.00 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 161-576-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL - TIER 2 8/18/2014 027 $80.00 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 161-576-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL - TIER 2 8/11/2014 #027 $160.00 $0.00 

RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 8531765 $71.50 $0.00 

$5,071.50 

~ 
~ 



Vendor Check Name 
Flood COntrol 171 
NAVARRO COUNTY SOIL & WATER 

~ 
...... 

Account Number 

171-620-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

Document Document Number 

9/16/2014 092214 

Debit Amount 

$3,000.00 

$3,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 



Vendor Check: Name Account Numller Document Date Document Number Debit Amount 
Road&: Bridge Pet 1 
ACCESS POINT,INC 211-611-435 TELEPHONE 9/16/2014 3690541 $63.27 
APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 200332488 $0.00 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 9/18/2014 1617/37 $2.97 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 1616/37 $11.00 $0.00 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 1599/37 $89.98 $0.00 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 1601/37 $29.94 sO.OO 
B & B WATER SUPPLY 211-611-430 UTILITIES 262.8 $124.00 $0.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 155420 $95.00 $0.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 155443 $182.80 $0.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9/10/2014 2012-042014 $9.51 
CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 2009-042014 $7.70 , 

, CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9/10/2014 2011-042014 $9.67 $0.00 I 

~ CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9/10/2014 2010-042014 $8.65 $0.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 045561 $11.38 
EDDIE LEATHERWOOD 211-611-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 9/17/2014 979428 $6,500.00 
G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFOR!'v1S 9/19/2014 1132506080 $35.00 $0.00 
G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 9/18/2014 1132499529 $35.00 $0.00 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 9154/1 $9.20 $0.00 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 10200/1 $9.96 $0.00 
HOLT TEXAS LIMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/2/2014 PIM00248061 $190.42 
HOLT TEXAS LIMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/19/2014 PCMOO037563 $0.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/8/2014 45532 $34.08 $0.00 
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/8/2014 55285 $250.00 $0.00 
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/12/2014 55365 $500.00 $0.00 
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 13791511 $1,07837 $0,00 
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/19/2014 13826984 $3,298.11 $0.00 
PRECISION AUTO GLASS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 27140 $160,00 
PURVIS BEARING SERVICE INC REPAIRS 

REPAIRS 
TRUCK PARTS 

$46.94 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 1-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 14114 $14.91 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY GAS 525869 

$24,399.58 



Vendor Check Name Account Document Date Number Debit Amount 
Road It Bridge Pel: 2 
AG POWER INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS MAINTENANCE 9/12/2014 2270749 
AG POWER INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS MAINTENANCE 7/14/2014 2216785 $48.86 
AG POWER INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS III MAINTENANCE 2217163 $60.11 
AG POWER INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS III MAINTENANCE 7/14/2014 2217253 $0.00 $108.97 
APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 200331400 $2,898.99 
APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-446 REPAIRS III MAl NT - LATERAL RD 9/18/2014 200331400 $3,361.02 
ASCO EQUIPMENT 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE C33819 $61.25 
ATMOS ENERGY 212-612-430 UTILITIES 3040895002.9 
B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 601743 $38.10 $0.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 212-612-445 REPAIRS III MAINTENANCE 9/912014 155437 
CENTURYLINK 212-612-435 TELEPHONE 9/18/2014 9033962862.9 $103.18 

~ CITY OF CORSICANA 212-612-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9/10/2014 2010-042014 $8.65 $0.00 ~CITY OF CORSICANA 212-612-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9/10/2014 2011-042014 $9.67 $0.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 212-612-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9/10/2014 2009-042014 $7.69 $0.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 212-612-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9/10/2014 2012-042014 $9.52 $0.00 
ENNIS TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/19/2014 001730 $943.48 $0.00 
G & K SERVICES 212-612-426 UNIFORMS 9/18/2014 1132441326 $40.99 $0.00 
G III K SERVICES 212-612-426 UNIFORMS 9/18/2014 132493040 $40.99 $0.00 
G III K SERVICES 212-612-426 UNIFORMS 9/18/2014 1132499542 $40.99 $0.00 
HOLT TEXAS LIMITED 212-612-445 REPAIRS III MAINTENANCE 9/15/2014 PIM00249326 $219.29 $0.00 
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 212-612-445 REPAIRS III MAINTENANCE 9/5/2014 6817-10083S $159.00 $0.00 
DS COMPANY 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 9/18/2014 124671 $25.54 
KING READY MIX CONCRETE INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/18/2014 28295 $2,809.18 $0.00 
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/18/2014 13826994 $383.65 $0.00 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS III MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 M24819 $33.37 $0.00 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS III MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 M24896 $17.98 $0.00 
PHILLIPS TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS III MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 
PHILLIPS TIRE 

REPAIRS 
TRUCK 

$600.00 
VITTER'S TRACTOR INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS III MAINTENANCE 9/15/2014 45118 $136,26 
VITTER'S TRACTOR REPAIRS 45075 $111.52 
WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 10/10/2014 
WELCH STATE BANK 



Vendor Check Name Account Number 
Road It Bridge Pet 3 

Account Document Date Document Number Debit Amount 

B & G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 601779 $76.55 
B & J TRASH SERVICE 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 9{18/2014 SEPT 2014 $25.00 $0.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9{18/2014 15S448 $36.00 $0.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 213-613-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9/10/2014 2012-042014 $9.52 $0.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 213-613-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9/10/2014 2009-042014 $7.69 
CITY OF CORSICANA 213-613-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9/10/2014 2011-042014 
CITY OF CORSICANA 213-613-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9{10/2014 2010-042014 $8.66 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UTIlITIES 9/18/2014 0017307088-0001 $62.64 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UTILITIES 9/18/2014 0017466481-0001 $22.57 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UTILITIES 9/18/2014 0017466110-0001 $10.01 $0.00 

I CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORP 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/15/2014 254255 $0.00 
" G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 9/18/2014 1132499527 $35.00 $0.00 
: G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 9/18/2014 1132493025 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 9/18/2014 1132499544 $35.00 $0.00 
G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 9/18/2014 1132493042 $35.00 $0.00 
JERRY'S TIRE HOUSE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/8/2014 69274 $190.00 $0.00 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 213-613-370 GAS & OIL 9/2/2014 107408 $8,696.00 $0.00 
KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTA 213-613-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 9/18/2014 10/01/2014 $2,656.86 $0.00 
KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTA 213-613-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 9/18/2014 10/01/2014 $103.71 $0.00 
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/18/2014 13827000 $1,386.94 $0.00 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 0763-133779 $250.04 $0.00 
PRECISION AUTO GLASS 213-613-445 , REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/16/2014 27147 
PURVIS BEARING SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/5/2014 6438781 $32.90 $0.00 
REPUBLIC SERVICES #069 213-613-430 UTILITIES 9/18/2014 0069-000736267 $82.42 $0.00 
SOUTHERN MARKETING AFFILIATES 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/3/2014 5879918 $720.58 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 $22.63 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS ~JiAINTENANCE 



Vendor Check Name Account l'\IlJl!loer 
Road It. Bridge Pet 4 

IJeSCrlptlon Date Document Number Debit Amount 

AT&T 214-614-435 TELEPHONE 9/18/2014 9036952513.9 $39.73 
ATMOS ENERGY 214-614-430 UTILmES 3036350009.9 $40.58 
CITY OF CORSICANA 214-614-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9/10/2014 2010-042014 
CITY OF CORSICANA 214-614-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
CITY OF CORSICANA 214-614-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 2009-042014 $7.69 
CITY OF CORSICANA 214-614-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 2012-042014 $9.52 

& K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 9/18/2014 1132506079 
G & K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 9/18/2014 1132499528 $35.00 
HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS MAINTENANCE $l f 077A2 
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS. 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/18/2014 13791519 $857.27 

214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/18/2014 106157 $210.79 
) . _ ... ____ ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 
"RAmER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/18/2014 106125 $28634 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 9/18/2014 106145 $130.20 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 214-614-495 1\1ISCELLANEOUS $169.99 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 053856 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/5/2014 
WELCH STATE BANK 214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 9/18/2014 10/2014 $1,589.24 
WELCH STATE BANK 214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 9/18/2014 10/2014 $33.08 
WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 $18.80 
WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE $33,39 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 214-614-370 GAS & OIL q!1 "0(114 525829 

$11,061.70 
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IN RE: SALARIES FOR THE COUNTY AUDITOR, AUDITOR'S STAFF ANS~UPtb 
REPORTER . ~ ~ ~ ~ 

-< IJ:) 

ORDER 

It is ORDERED that the salaries of the County Auditor, auditor's staff and of the 

District Court Reporter for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2015, are set in 

conformity with the exhibit attached to the transcript of the hearing held September 22, 

2014. A copy of such proceeding is attached to this order. 

ENTERED and SIGNED on September 22, 2014. 

CERTIFIED A TRUE COpy 
JOSHUA B. TACKETT 

DISTRICT CLERK, NAVARRO COUNTY, TX 
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" 
EMP 
NO. 

495 

495088 
495354 

495007 
495006 
495010 
495011 

County 

435003 

FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 

FIRST ASST COUNTY AUDITOR 39,562 
ASSISTANT COUNTY AUDITOR 38,984 
ASSIST ANT COUNTY AUDITOR 35,508 
ASSISTANT COUNTY AUDITOR 35,170 
ASSISTANT COUNTY AUDITOR 35,170 
ASSISTANT COUNTY AUDITOR 35,170 

TOTALS 309,176 

Employees are 

COURT REPORTER 

REPORTER 

SALARY 

2,975 42,537 41,540 3,150 44,690 

- 38,984 40,933 100 41,033 
1,125 36,633 37,283 1,250 38,533 

- 35,170 36,225 - 36,225 
100 35,270 36,225 200 36,425 

100 35,270 36,225 200 36,425 
5,720 314,896 320,732 6,420 327,152 

IAnnourt\! changes approved by the Navarro County Commissioners' Court 

Assistant Auditors and Court Reporter in like percent and amount. 

400 57,240 1--~~5 I 500 I 59.0451 
<":l"\l"'t,,,,,,, 1 "'t:.vvt: 
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NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 

ORDER ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015 

A.D.,201 came to considered the estimated 

for the period beginning October 1, 2014 and ending ,",,,,.,',to,rn 

Commissioners Court that Budget is in with law, 

by the County Judge, assisted by County Auditor, and fully 

corrections thereof having been made by Court 

and it is ordered by the Commissioners Court 

approved and adopted. It is further ordered by the Court totals 

total department expenditures be considered to Budget 

for budget categories and individual items included in those 

to information. 

AND this 22nd day of September, 2014. 

Precinct 1 Precinct 3 

me, authority, 

County Clerk 
Navarro County, Texas 



NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 

ORDER ADOPTING THE TAX RATE FOR 2014 

September, 4, came to be considered the Tax for 2014, and it 
Court that said Tax Rate has been duly calculated in 

county Assessor and Collector, and all required public 
Tax Rate, having been duly considered by the Court, on motion 
it is ordered by the Court that the said Tax Rate be, it is hereby, 

as follows: 

rate shall be $0.4909 one hundred dollar valuation, 

I-{Y'r1nCl rate shall $0.1071 per one hundred dollar valuation; 

rate shall be $0.0090 per one hundred dollar valuation; (All with 
arnnTlr,n only will receive a $3,000 exemption on Flood Control Assessment The 

is not to 

rate shall be per one hundred dollar valuation; and 

shall be $0.6270 per one hundred dollar valuation. 

an over 65 exemption of $15,000 on all properties with a homestead 

a tax freeze for disabled and 65 and over homeowners IJ"',''''U''''' by the 
July 9, 2004. 

Commissioner, Precinct 3 

me, this 



STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF NAVARRO 

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 

BUDGET CERTIFICATE 

YEAR OCTOBER 1,2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30,2015 

M. County Judge, and Sherry Dowd, County Clerk Navarro County, 

that the attached budget is a true and correct copy the budget of 
